

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY
PHASE 5
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID
1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$723,791.76	\$1,339,681.86	\$738,791.76
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$822,200.90	\$1,589,163.50	\$871,900.90
3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$866,000.00	\$1,612,150.10	\$976,965.20
4) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	\$895,295.40	\$1,597,664.50	\$940,295.40
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$976,526.00	\$1,706,734.00	\$1,066,526.00

CALENDAR DAYS 15

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.



I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
 BID OPENING LOCATION:
 TABULATION BY:
 TABULATION DATE:
 LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 28, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.CAROTHERS
 MARCH 3, 2025
 0474-8016 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		4) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM											
1.	16" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2792	\$87.60	\$244,579.20	\$102.00	\$284,784.00	\$105.95	\$295,812.40	\$102.00	\$284,784.00
2.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$34.60	\$2,906.40	\$42.00	\$3,528.00	\$58.00	\$4,872.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00
3.	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$24.50	\$490.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$8,550.00	\$51,300.00	\$10,050.00	\$60,300.00	\$7,227.30	\$43,363.80	\$9,300.00	\$55,800.00
5.	16-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$12,709.00	\$63,545.00	\$12,400.00	\$62,000.00	\$13,266.35	\$66,331.75	\$11,600.00	\$58,000.00
6.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,542.00	\$2,542.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,559.15	\$2,559.15	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,767.85	\$3,535.70	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
8.	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 16" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$190.25	\$380.50	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
9.	16" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$634.10	\$634.10	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
10.	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$634.10	\$634.10	\$900.00	\$900.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2896	\$0.10	\$289.60	\$0.50	\$1,448.00	\$0.15	\$434.40	\$0.10	\$289.60
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$375,006.20		\$424,130.00		\$419,717.90		\$418,273.60
BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM											
1.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,279.00	\$4,279.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,424.05	\$3,424.05	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	5' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,060.00	\$24,240.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$4,983.90	\$19,935.60	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
3.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	0.55	\$240.00	\$132.00	\$530.00	\$291.50	\$247.30	\$136.02	\$500.00	\$275.00
4.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	35.19	\$300.00	\$10,557.00	\$560.00	\$19,706.40	\$424.85	\$14,950.47	\$600.00	\$21,114.00
5.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.90	\$27,725.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
6.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16' - 20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	357	\$60.00	\$21,420.00	\$65.00	\$23,205.00	\$110.90	\$39,591.30	\$85.00	\$30,345.00
7.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19	\$63.00	\$1,197.00	\$94.00	\$1,786.00	\$110.90	\$2,107.10	\$100.00	\$1,900.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		4) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	626	\$1.00	\$626.00	\$0.50	\$313.00	\$0.15	\$93.90	\$2.00	\$1,252.00
9.	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	626	\$0.01	\$6.26	\$3.50	\$2,191.00	\$3.15	\$1,971.90	\$3.00	\$1,878.00
10.	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$76.10	\$76.10	\$100.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$76,547.26		\$91,842.90		\$110,011.44		\$108,614.00
BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES											
1.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,413.00	\$6,826.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,740.10	\$9,480.20	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
2.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$92.70	\$30,683.70	\$105.00	\$34,755.00	\$124.55	\$41,226.05	\$145.00	\$47,995.00
3.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	157	\$115.00	\$18,055.00	\$128.00	\$20,096.00	\$149.20	\$23,424.40	\$176.00	\$27,632.00
4.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$158.00	\$53,720.00	\$170.00	\$57,800.00	\$192.65	\$65,501.00	\$207.00	\$70,380.00
5.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$234.00	\$25,740.00	\$221.00	\$24,310.00	\$242.70	\$26,697.00	\$251.00	\$27,610.00
6.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,681.00	\$3,362.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,016.40	\$4,032.80	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
7.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,547.00	\$5,094.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,652.35	\$7,304.70	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,056.00	\$15,280.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,490.30	\$22,451.50	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,667.00	\$7,334.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,987.95	\$7,975.90	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
10.	3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,604.00	\$1,604.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,902.25	\$1,902.25	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
11.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF OUTFALL SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	848	\$10.70	\$9,073.60	\$16.00	\$13,568.00	\$12.70	\$10,769.60	\$4.00	\$3,392.00
12.	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$4,438.60	\$4,438.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13.	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,941.00	\$4,941.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,706.80	\$5,706.80	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
 BID OPENING LOCATION:
 TABULATION BY:
 TABULATION DATE:
 LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 28, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.CAROTHERS
 MARCH 3, 2025
 0474-8016 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		4) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	938	\$1.00	\$938.00	\$0.50	\$469.00	\$0.15	\$140.70	\$0.10	\$93.80
15.	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$126.80	\$12,680.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
16.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,547.00	\$2,547.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,219.30	\$2,219.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$602.40	\$602.40	\$300.00	\$300.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$203,388.30		\$233,898.00		\$246,553.20		\$253,802.80
BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
2.	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
3.	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
4.	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$600.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,902.25	\$1,902.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6.	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,127.56	\$10,127.56	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
7.	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8.	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$19,512.95	\$19,512.95	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$66.60	\$666.00	\$39.00	\$390.00
10.	DEDUCTION OF STAGE II INLETS, NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$2.15	\$1,075.00
12.	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$95.10	\$665.70	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
13.	8" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$53.55	\$8,568.00	\$54.00	\$8,640.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$68,850.00		\$72,330.00		\$89,717.46		\$114,605.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
 BID OPENING LOCATION:
 TABULATION BY:
 TABULATION DATE:
 LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 28, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.CAROTHERS
 MARCH 3, 2025
 0474-8016 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		4) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1110	\$6.00	\$6,660.00	\$34.00	\$37,740.00	\$3.40	\$3,774.00	\$9.20	\$10,212.00
2.	HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, (0.5 - 1 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$8.05	\$4,025.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$15.30	\$7,650.00
3.	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7250	\$3.85	\$27,912.50	\$12.40	\$89,900.00	\$7.35	\$53,287.50	\$4.10	\$29,725.00
4.	CEMENT FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 10% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	193	\$248.00	\$47,864.00	\$300.00	\$57,900.00	\$404.25	\$78,020.25	\$265.00	\$51,145.00
5.	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6680	\$64.70	\$432,196.00	\$68.30	\$456,244.00	\$69.30	\$462,924.00	\$66.30	\$442,884.00
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	180	\$61.40	\$11,052.00	\$61.00	\$10,980.00	\$60.90	\$10,962.00	\$62.00	\$11,160.00
7.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	208	\$4.00	\$832.00	\$9.00	\$1,872.00	\$4.20	\$873.60	\$4.30	\$894.40
8.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	37	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$4.20	\$155.40	\$4.30	\$159.10
9.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,257.00	\$5,257.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,562.50	\$6,562.50	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$15.50	\$1,395.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.50	\$2,835.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
12.	CONNECT PROPOSED 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	36	\$25.80	\$928.80	\$38.00	\$1,368.00	\$31.50	\$1,134.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
13.	EXTRA TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$997.50	\$997.50	\$959.00	\$959.00
14.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
15.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$15.00	\$15.00
16.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2828	\$4.85	\$13,715.80	\$6.20	\$17,533.60	\$12.60	\$35,632.80	\$10.20	\$28,845.60
17.	80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1250	\$14.80	\$18,500.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.40	\$14,250.00	\$20.40	\$25,500.00
18.	ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,030.00	\$12,180.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
 BID OPENING LOCATION:
 TABULATION BY:
 TABULATION DATE:
 LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 28, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.CAROTHERS
 MARCH 3, 2025
 0474-8016 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		4) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
19.	2" TYPE "D" HMAC PAVING WITH 5" FLEXIBLE BASE AND PRIME COAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	510	\$59.40	\$30,294.00	\$61.00	\$31,110.00	\$101.05	\$51,535.50	\$118.00	\$60,180.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$615,890.10		\$766,962.60		\$746,150.10		\$702,369.10
ALTERNATE NO. 2 ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS											
1.	HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE"	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$49,700.00	\$49,700.00	\$110,965.20	\$110,965.20	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS					\$15,000.00		\$49,700.00		\$110,965.20		\$45,000.00
BID SUMMARY											
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$375,006.20		\$424,130.00		\$419,717.90		\$418,273.60
BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$76,547.26		\$91,842.90		\$110,011.44		\$108,614.00
BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$203,388.30		\$233,898.00		\$246,553.20		\$253,802.80
BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$68,850.00		\$72,330.00		\$89,717.46		\$114,605.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$723,791.76		\$822,200.90		\$866,000.00		\$895,295.40
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$723,791.76		\$822,200.90		\$866,000.00		\$895,295.40
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$615,890.10		\$766,962.60		\$746,150.10		\$702,369.10
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$1,339,681.86		\$1,589,163.50		\$1,612,150.10		\$1,597,664.50
ALTERNATE NO. 2											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$723,791.76		\$822,200.90		\$866,000.00		\$895,295.40
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS					\$15,000.00		\$49,700.00		\$110,965.20		\$45,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID					\$738,791.76		\$871,900.90		\$976,965.20		\$940,295.40

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
 BID OPENING LOCATION:
 TABULATION BY:
 TABULATION DATE:
 LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 28, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.CAROTHERS
 MARCH 3, 2025
 0474-8016 (9.2)

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					
1.	16" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2792	\$110.00	\$307,120.00
2.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$60.00	\$5,040.00
3.	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$10,200.00	\$61,200.00
5.	16-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$24,000.00	\$120,000.00
6.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
8.	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 16" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
9.	16" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10.	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2896	\$1.00	\$2,896.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$512,256.00
BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					
1.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
2.	5' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00
3.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	0.55	\$600.00	\$330.00
4.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	35.19	\$600.00	\$21,114.00
5.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$51.00	\$12,750.00
6.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16' - 20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	357	\$76.00	\$27,132.00
7.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19	\$106.00	\$2,014.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	626	\$1.00	\$626.00
9.	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	626	\$2.00	\$1,252.00
10.	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$104,118.00
BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES					
1.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
2.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$125.00	\$41,375.00
3.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	157	\$165.00	\$25,905.00
4.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$210.00	\$71,400.00
5.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$275.00	\$30,250.00
6.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
7.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
10.	3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF OUTFALL SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	848	\$8.00	\$6,784.00
12.	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13.	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	938	\$1.00	\$938.00
15.	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
16.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$266,352.00
BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1.	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
2.	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
3.	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4.	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00
6.	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7.	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8.	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$45.00	\$450.00
10.	DEDUCTION OF STAGE II INLETS, NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
12.	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
13.	8" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$60.00	\$9,600.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$93,800.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1110	\$9.00	\$9,990.00
2.	HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, (0.5 - 1 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
3.	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7250	\$8.00	\$58,000.00
4.	CEMENT FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 10% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	193	\$300.00	\$57,900.00
5.	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6680	\$69.00	\$460,920.00
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	180	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
7.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	208	\$5.00	\$1,040.00
8.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	37	\$5.00	\$185.00
9.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
10.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
12.	CONNECT PROPOSED 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
13.	EXTRA TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
14.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
15.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
16.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2828	\$4.00	\$11,312.00
17.	80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1250	\$30.00	\$37,500.00
18.	ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TERALYN WOODS PARKWAY PHASE 5

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
MARCH 3, 2025
0474-8016 (9.2)

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	19. 2" TYPE "D" HMAC PAVING WITH 5" FLEXIBLE BASE AND PRIME COAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	510	\$75.00	\$38,250.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$730,208.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS					
	1. HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE"	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS					\$90,000.00
BID SUMMARY					
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$512,256.00
BASE BID DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$104,118.00
BASE BID DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$266,352.00
BASE BID DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$93,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$976,526.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$976,526.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$730,208.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$1,706,734.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$976,526.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS					\$90,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID					\$1,066,526.00

